
Pl. Verein / Starter LV / JG VOL ABR FW Gesamt

1. KC Schwabsberg WÜ 1607 819 12 2426
256 Simon  HUTTER 07 / 2006 401 230 3 631

257 Linus  MAIER 04 / 2008 393 182 2 575

258 Johannes  KÖDER 11 / 2007 397 211 6 608

259 Levin  FÄLCHLE 10 / 2006 416 196 1 612

260 Hannes  MEIER 05 / 2006 0 0 0 0

261 Leon  MAYER 11 / 2008 0 0 0 0

2. KKV Greiz TH 1597 818 18 2415
262 Jeffrey  SCHÖNBORN 07 / 2008 420 234 2 654

263 Sören  GEITHEL 09 / 2007 405 205 3 610

264 Mazius  HENNIGER 06 / 2006 390 196 8 586

265 Benjamin  SIEGEL 05 / 2007 382 183 5 565

266 Nagel  WILLY 06 / 2009 0 0 0 0

267 Hannes  HEISE 06 / 2007 0 0 0 0

3. KV Pirmasens RP 1550 806 26 2356
214 Maximilian  WINICKER 04 / 2007 386 205 5 591

215 Torben  LIST 02 / 2007 388 174 5 562

216 Mike Timothy  RECH 04 / 2006 379 187 14 566

217 Michael  DORST 09 / 2005 397 240 2 637

218 Tim  HEISER 01 / 2007 0 0 0 0

219 Jannis  SCHMITT 04 / 2007 0 0 0 0

4. KV Schwarzwald SB 1544 810 9 2354
220 Dejan  VALJAK 04 / 2006 397 167 5 564

221 Maurice  MAY 01 / 2008 357 223 1 580

222 Luis  KUNZ 02 / 2007 391 210 1 601

223 Finn  RUF 07 / 2005 399 210 2 609

224   0 0 0 0

225   0 0 0 0

5. GH 1923 TSV Lauf BY 1559 774 12 2333
238 Felix  STÜBINGER 08 / 2005 373 185 3 558

239 Luca  FRANZ 10 / 2005 382 165 4 547

240 Constantin  DOTTERWEICH 02 / 2006 390 177 4 567

241 Tim  RADINA 03 / 2006 414 247 1 DR 661

242 Malte  KLEINE-KÖNIG 11 / 2008 0 0 0 0

243 Justus  STRAUB 12 / 2008 0 0 0 0

6. MSV Bautzen 04 SN 1520 793 9 2313
250 Toni  FRITZSCHE 02 / 2006 176 68 4 244

251 Fabian  RIEDEL 08 / 2005 418 229 0 647

252 Sebastian  GESCHKE 08 / 2005 355 198 1 553

253 Bastian  RIEDEL 01 / 2008 381 178 3 559

254 Leonard  MAHN 03 / 2006 190 120 1 310

255 Eddie  ERLER 01 / 2008 0 0 0 0
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Pl. Verein / Starter LV / JG VOL ABR FW Gesamt

7. KV Aschaffenburg HE 1588 721 29 2309

226 Leon  PFISTER 12 / 2006 405 166 7 571

227 Nico  LAAS 05 / 2008 396 215 5 611

228 Tim  KAUP 05 / 2007 414 165 9 579

229 Lukas  PFISTER 04 / 2009 373 175 8 548

230 Luca  FUCHS 06 / 2007 0 0 0 0

231 Luca  GRAMATOWSKI 09 / 2007 0 0 0 0

8. KKB Anhalt-Bitterfeld ST 1542 725 23 2267

202 Finley  KNAPE 06 / 2009 386 193 8 579

203 Erik  ENGELHARDT 09 / 2006 394 177 6 571

204 Marc Luca  GERDAU 04 / 2009 377 159 6 536

205 Felix  GERICKE 04 / 2007 385 196 3 581

206 Lennart  KIRST 05 / 2009 0 0 0 0

207 Derian  FUNKE 08 / 2008 0 0 0 0

9. KV Eppelheim NB 1483 776 30 2259

244 Marcel   GORTH 09 / 2006 407 253 1 660

245 Luca  ERLES 06 / 2008 261 133 8 394

246 Fabian   RUPP 12 / 2008 388 173 4 561

247 Cassian   DANZ 05 / 2007 170 53 3 223

248 Sebastian   HARTMANN 08 / 2007 74 41 5 115

249 Lars   BÖCKLE 11 / 2006 183 123 9 306

10. SV Kleeblatt Berlin BE 1540 715 35 2255

208 David  KRICKE 04 / 2008 408 197 8 605

209 Bruno  VUJNOVIC 11 / 2008 353 161 12 514

210 Florian  WEBER 10 / 2006 366 191 9 557

211 Tobias  SCHEFFLER 12 / 2006 413 166 6 579

212 Emilian  LISS 05 / 2008 0 0 0 0

213 Anton  DRACHE 09 / 2006 0 0 0 0

11. KSKV Elbe-Elster BR 1502 713 24 2215

232 Jonas  BARZ 04 / 2007 354 167 10 521

233 Paul  SCHIEMANN 01 / 2007 369 199 2 568

234 Luis  HOFMANN 04 / 2009 393 184 8 577

235 Luca-Patrice  SCHIFFNER 12 / 2005 386 163 4 549

236 Felix  MEIER 05 / 2008 0 0 0 0

237 Martin  KUCHER 09 / 2007 0 0 0 0

12. Ballsportverein Ostbevern 1923 WKV 1433 540 70 1973

196 Nico  NÖTZEL 08 / 2007 366 176 9 542

197 Ben  KSINSIK 10 / 2005 332 91 26 423

198 Joshua  VERLEMANN 01 / 2007 363 134 17 497

199 Timo  HUSZAR 10 / 2005 372 139 18 511

200   0 0 0 0

201   0 0 0 0
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Platz Spieler Verein LV JG Volle Abr. FW Gesamt

!!! Neuer Deutscher Rekord !!!

1. Tim  RADINA GH 1923 TSV Lauf BY 03 / 2006 414 247 1 661

2. Marcel   GORTH KV Eppelheim NB 09 / 2006 407 253 1 660

3. Jeffrey  SCHÖNBORN KKV Greiz TH 07 / 2008 420 234 2 654

4. Fabian  RIEDEL MSV Bautzen 04 SN 08 / 2005 418 229 0 647

5. Michael  DORST KV Pirmasens RP 09 / 2005 397 240 2 637

6. Simon  HUTTER KC Schwabsberg WÜ 07 / 2006 401 230 3 631

7. Levin  FÄLCHLE KC Schwabsberg WÜ 10 / 2006 416 196 1 612

8. Nico  LAAS KV Aschaffenburg HE 05 / 2008 396 215 5 611

9. Sören  GEITHEL KKV Greiz TH 09 / 2007 405 205 3 610

10. Finn  RUF KV Schwarzwald SB 07 / 2005 399 210 2 609

11. Johannes  KÖDER KC Schwabsberg WÜ 11 / 2007 397 211 6 608

12. David  KRICKE SV Kleeblatt Berlin BE 04 / 2008 408 197 8 605

13. Luis  KUNZ KV Schwarzwald SB 02 / 2007 391 210 1 601

14. Maximilian  WINICKER KV Pirmasens RP 04 / 2007 386 205 5 591

15. Mazius  HENNIGER KKV Greiz TH 06 / 2006 390 196 8 586

16. Felix  GERICKE KKB Anhalt-Bitterfeld ST 04 / 2007 385 196 3 581

17. Maurice  MAY KV Schwarzwald SB 01 / 2008 357 223 1 580

18. Finley  KNAPE KKB Anhalt-Bitterfeld ST 06 / 2009 386 193 8 579

19. Tobias  SCHEFFLER SV Kleeblatt Berlin BE 12 / 2006 413 166 6 579

20. Tim  KAUP KV Aschaffenburg HE 05 / 2007 414 165 9 579

21. Luis  HOFMANN KSKV Elbe-Elster BR 04 / 2009 393 184 8 577

22. Linus  MAIER KC Schwabsberg WÜ 04 / 2008 393 182 2 575

23. Erik  ENGELHARDT KKB Anhalt-Bitterfeld ST 09 / 2006 394 177 6 571

24. Leon  PFISTER KV Aschaffenburg HE 12 / 2006 405 166 7 571

25. Paul  SCHIEMANN KSKV Elbe-Elster BR 01 / 2007 369 199 2 568

26. Constantin  DOTTERWEICH GH 1923 TSV Lauf BY 02 / 2006 390 177 4 567

27. Mike Timothy  RECH KV Pirmasens RP 04 / 2006 379 187 14 566

28. Benjamin  SIEGEL KKV Greiz TH 05 / 2007 382 183 5 565

29. Dejan  VALJAK KV Schwarzwald SB 04 / 2006 397 167 5 564

30. Torben  LIST KV Pirmasens RP 02 / 2007 388 174 5 562

31. Fabian   RUPP KV Eppelheim NB 12 / 2008 388 173 4 561

32. Bastian  RIEDEL MSV Bautzen 04 SN 01 / 2008 381 178 3 559

33. Felix  STÜBINGER GH 1923 TSV Lauf BY 08 / 2005 373 185 3 558

34. Florian  WEBER SV Kleeblatt Berlin BE 10 / 2006 366 191 9 557

35. Sebastian  GESCHKE MSV Bautzen 04 SN 08 / 2005 355 198 1 553

36. Luca-Patrice  SCHIFFNER KSKV Elbe-Elster BR 12 / 2005 386 163 4 549

37. Lukas  PFISTER KV Aschaffenburg HE 04 / 2009 373 175 8 548

38. Luca  FRANZ GH 1923 TSV Lauf BY 10 / 2005 382 165 4 547

39. Nico  NÖTZEL Ballsportverein Ostbevern 1923 WKV 08 / 2007 366 176 9 542

40. Marc Luca  GERDAU KKB Anhalt-Bitterfeld ST 04 / 2009 377 159 6 536

41. Jonas  BARZ KSKV Elbe-Elster BR 04 / 2007 354 167 10 521

42. Bruno  VUJNOVIC SV Kleeblatt Berlin BE 11 / 2008 353 161 12 514

43. Timo  HUSZAR Ballsportverein Ostbevern 1923 WKV 10 / 2005 372 139 18 511

44. Joshua  VERLEMANN Ballsportverein Ostbevern 1923 WKV 01 / 2007 363 134 17 497

45. Ben  KSINSIK Ballsportverein Ostbevern 1923 WKV 10 / 2005 332 91 26 423

46. Luca  ERLES KV Eppelheim NB 06 / 2008 261 133 8 394

47. Leonard  MAHN MSV Bautzen 04 SN 03 / 2006 190 120 1 310

48. Lars   BÖCKLE KV Eppelheim NB 11 / 2006 183 123 9 306

49. Toni  FRITZSCHE MSV Bautzen 04 SN 02 / 2006 176 68 4 244

50. Cassian   DANZ KV Eppelheim NB 05 / 2007 170 53 3 223

51. Sebastian   HARTMANN KV Eppelheim NB 08 / 2007 74 41 5 115
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